

MAT 562/2022

Present: Mr. Sanjay Naskar, ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat as P.O. incharge.  
(J.O. Code UID No. WB 01025 )

13 / 04.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner takes no step.

O.P. files hazira.

Ld. P.O. has been transferred.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 27.08.2024 for appearance of the petitioner and filing W/O by the O.P. if any.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge incharge  
Fast Track Court No. 2  
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas.